
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

1 Hendrik Kok Lynden 378 29 M 1/11 19-29 0:21:31.2 5:23/M

2 Jonathan Quimby Bellingham 355 23 M 2/11 19-29 0:21:54.5 5:29/M

3 Peter Oviart Bellingham 5457 42 M 1/15 40-49 0:22:28.5 5:37/M

4 Brittany Gappa Bellingham 5386 16 F 1/26 0-18 0:24:13.9 6:04/M

5 Mimi Meggison Lynden 346 14 F 2/26 0-18 0:24:19.5 6:05/M

6 Michael Holz Bellingham 396 40 M 2/15 40-49 0:24:33.3 6:09/M

7 Ruby Watson Bellingham 5461 13 F 3/26 0-18 0:24:34.2 6:09/M

8 Alma Mimwty Lynden 5393 32 F 1/21 30-39 0:25:37.4 6:25/M

9 Nels Postra Bellingham 5453 41 M 3/15 40-49 0:25:59.2 6:30/M

10 Chuck Dooley Bellingham 5391 55 M 1/6 50-59 0:26:27.0 6:37/M

11 Monte Brooks Bellingham 5411 48 M 4/15 40-49 0:26:40.0 6:40/M

12 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 385 53 F 1/9 50-59 0:26:54.0 6:44/M

13 Amanda Miller Bellingham 5454 33 F 2/21 30-39 0:27:04.8 6:48/M

14 Lainey Lesh Everson 375 14 F 4/26 0-18 0:27:10.3 6:49/M

15 Brian Gallagher Issaquah 374 43 M 5/15 40-49 0:27:20.2 6:51/M

16 Joakim Nilsson Langley 372 46 M 6/15 40-49 0:27:43.7 6:57/M

17 Zanna Sullivan Bellingham 386 13 F 5/26 0-18 0:27:49.7 6:58/M

18 Jared Donnel Woodinville 316 12 M 1/9 0-18 0:28:06.6 7:03/M

19 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 5465 40 F 1/28 40-49 0:28:16.2 7:05/M

20 Serena Tyran Bellingham 5395 9 F 6/26 0-18 0:28:16.8 7:05/M

21 Sydney Gray Lynden 392 17 F 7/26 0-18 0:28:27.7 7:08/M

22 Derek Holz Bellingham 395 12 M 2/9 0-18 0:29:02.0 7:18/M

23 Armando Brionez Bellingham 5389 61 M 1/3 60-69 0:29:12.8 7:19/M

24 Chloe Gardner Nooksack 5404 16 F 8/26 0-18 0:29:30.1 7:24/M

25 Grant Driver Bellingham 317 26 M 3/11 19-29 0:29:51.7 7:29/M

26 Rachael Hatcher Deming 399 17 F 9/26 0-18 0:29:53.0 7:31/M

27 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 5390 49 F 2/28 40-49 0:29:59.3 7:31/M

28 Alexis Manns Redmond 342 14 F 10/26 0-18 0:30:06.2 7:32/M

29 Eric Laporte Bellingham 5458 44 M 7/15 40-49 0:30:16.9 7:37/M

30 Rita Larsen Bellingham 5387 35 F 3/21 30-39 0:30:21.8 7:39/M

31 Riley Hawkins-Hecock Lynden 5385 14 M 3/9 0-18 0:30:47.1 7:45/M

32 Lauren Stewart Bellingham 5474 26 F 1/17 19-29 0:30:55.1 7:47/M

33 Jared Marshall Bellingham 343 28 M 4/11 19-29 0:31:11.5 7:49/M

34 Micah Johnson Bellingham 5421 27 M 5/11 19-29 0:31:30.1 8:03/M

35 Kari Strotz Bellingham 5464 28 F 2/17 19-29 0:31:54.2 8:01/M

36 Rayedeen Engels Bellingham 5462 16 F 11/26 0-18 0:31:54.8 8:01/M

37 Katherine Dunford Bellingham 380 14 F 12/26 0-18 0:32:00.9 8:03/M

38 Derek William Johnson Everson 5459 14 M 4/9 0-18 0:32:04.1 8:02/M

39 Len Parine 381 63 M 2/3 60-69 0:32:10.0 8:05/M

40 Patrick Nestor Bellingham 5472 43 M 8/15 40-49 0:32:16.6 8:10/M

41 Ellen Young Bellingham 5016 49 F 3/28 40-49 0:32:30.2 8:11/M

42 Evan Neitling Everson 5005 10 M 5/9 0-18 0:32:33.0 8:12/M

43 Stacy Van Werven Everson 367 28 F 3/17 19-29 0:32:33.5 8:12/M

44 David Bourey Bellingham 305 47 M 9/15 40-49 0:32:34.4 8:14/M

45 Karen Berends Everson 302 42 F 4/28 40-49 0:32:38.5 8:13/M

46 Joel Nunnikhoven Lynden 349 32 M 1/11 30-39 0:32:38.5 8:17/M

47 Ann Helgeson Ferndale 5456 44 F 5/28 40-49 0:32:39.1 8:13/M

48 Jon Kruyswijk Lynden 337 33 M 2/11 30-39 0:32:42.6 8:15/M

49 Alyssa Brown Nooksack 309 29 F 4/17 19-29 0:32:45.3 8:15/M

50 Michael Carr Custer 5002 30 M 3/11 30-39 0:32:45.8 8:18/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

51 Mike Borowiec Ferndale 303 32 M 4/11 30-39 0:32:46.8 8:18/M

52 Corey Lee Blaine 339 26 M 6/11 19-29 0:32:47.7 8:18/M

53 Quincy Gale Bellingham 321 11 F 13/26 0-18 0:32:49.3 8:14/M

54 Emily Donnel Woodinville 315 13 F 14/26 0-18 0:32:53.3 8:15/M

55 Clay Dickinson Everson 314 26 M 7/11 19-29 0:32:55.2 8:21/M

56 Joe Connors Bellingham 5015 54 M 2/6 50-59 0:33:11.0 8:20/M

57 Parker Schram Everson 359 14 M 6/9 0-18 0:33:16.0 8:21/M

58 Wes Harris Bellevue 324 51 M 3/6 50-59 0:33:16.1 8:21/M

59 Jacob Clark Ferndale 311 35 M 5/11 30-39 0:33:20.0 8:27/M

60 Jordan Hem Everson 325 14 M 7/9 0-18 0:33:26.1 8:23/M

61 Makenna Holz Bellingham 397 10 F 15/26 0-18 0:33:28.6 8:26/M

62 Yasmin Luthra Bellevue 341 12 F 16/26 0-18 0:33:34.6 8:25/M

63 Calvin Bratt Lynden 5423 56 M 4/6 50-59 0:33:40.6 8:28/M

64 Rebecca Jaussi Bellingham 5392 35 F 4/21 30-39 0:33:45.6 8:30/M

65 Brandon Johnson Everson 329 25 M 8/11 19-29 0:34:07.0 8:39/M

66 Gunilla Luthra Bellevue 340 46 F 6/28 40-49 0:34:11.1 8:35/M

67 Courtney Van Maaren Lynden 366 33 F 5/21 30-39 0:34:24.1 8:38/M

68 Amelia Matzke Pittsburgh 5460 27 F 5/17 19-29 0:34:36.0 8:43/M

69 Brenda Philip Langley 353 49 F 7/28 40-49 0:34:47.0 8:50/M

70 Chad Gale Bellingham 400 47 M 10/15 40-49 0:34:48.1 8:44/M

71 Lynne Barrios Lynden 301 45 F 8/28 40-49 0:34:50.0 8:47/M

72 Wade Gardner Nooksack 5405 37 M 6/11 30-39 0:34:53.6 8:52/M

73 Kelsey Johnson Everson 330 27 F 6/17 19-29 0:35:29.3 9:00/M

74 Melanie Johnson Bellingham 331 27 F 7/17 19-29 0:35:43.1 9:03/M

75 Emily Schwisow Lynden 393 15 F 17/26 0-18 0:35:47.0 9:00/M

76 Madison Holz Bellingham 394 15 F 18/26 0-18 0:35:48.7 9:01/M

77 Shannon Buckley Bellingham 174 36 F 6/21 30-39 0:36:45.1 9:11/M

78 Kristi Vanderotrom Bellingham 5007 45 F 9/28 40-49 0:37:29.7 9:28/M

79 Jeffry Karber Nooksack 333 38 M 7/11 30-39 0:37:37.5 9:27/M

80 Taylor Scott Ferndale 360 26 M 9/11 19-29 0:37:39.7 9:29/M

81 Stacie Nuckolls Bellingham 348 26 F 8/17 19-29 0:37:39.8 9:30/M

82 Antonio Herrera Ferndale 384 39 M 8/11 30-39 0:37:49.9 9:32/M

83 Gabriela Herrera Ferndale 383 15 F 19/26 0-18 0:37:50.3 9:32/M

84 Jacob Pouley Bellingham 354 25 M 10/11 19-29 0:37:50.5 9:37/M

85 Emily Bos Lynden 382 35 F 7/21 30-39 0:37:51.8 9:35/M

86 Jody Pratt Bellingham 391 57 F 2/9 50-59 0:38:19.4 9:39/M

87 Russ Ondeck Everson 5415 49 M 11/15 40-49 0:38:21.1 9:39/M

88 Joseph Reyes Blaine 5021 34 M 9/11 30-39 0:38:32.0 9:43/M

89 Allison Johnson Bellingham 5420 27 F 9/17 19-29 0:38:42.5 9:52/M

90 Jessica Boll Bellingham 371 21 F 10/17 19-29 0:38:43.7 9:51/M

91 Lynnette Ondeck Everson 350 47 M 12/15 40-49 0:38:49.0 9:48/M

92 Tracy Goheen Bellingham 5006 46 F 10/28 40-49 0:39:06.6 9:52/M

93 Brenda Dunford Bellingham 379 50 F 3/9 50-59 0:39:14.2 9:55/M

94 Emily Sebastian Bellingham 361 29 F 11/17 19-29 0:39:21.7 9:58/M

95 Pam Helberg Bellingham 376 48 F 11/28 40-49 0:39:22.4 9:59/M

96 Michael Welsh Anacortes 369 42 M 13/15 40-49 0:39:31.0 10:01/M

97 Jennifer Roosma Sumas 5003 35 F 8/21 30-39 0:39:47.9 10:00/M

98 Nuzum Greg Blaine 323 43 M 14/15 40-49 0:40:10.2 10:06/M

99 Julie Wasilewski Lynden 368 46 F 12/28 40-49 0:40:11.0 10:08/M

100 Emily Green Bellingham 322 32 F 9/21 30-39 0:40:57.5 10:21/M

101 Sandy Janson Everson 328 53 F 4/9 50-59 0:41:01.5 10:21/M

102 Allysa Brooks Ferndale 387 10 F 20/26 0-18 0:41:04.7 10:21/M

103 Bailey Gardner Nooksack 5403 10 F 21/26 0-18 0:41:12.7 10:27/M

104 Spencer Radonski Ferndale 356 12 F 22/26 0-18 0:41:16.7 10:27/M

105 Corrie Klos Lynden 336 46 F 13/28 40-49 0:41:49.0 10:31/M

106 Katie Hoekuma Everson 5422 30 F 10/21 30-39 0:42:39.0 10:45/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

107 Angel Brooks Ferndale 390 8 F 23/26 0-18 0:43:08.8 10:52/M

108 Toni Brooks Ferndale 388 43 F 14/28 40-49 0:43:14.0 10:53/M

109 Alex Brooks Ferndale 389 4 M 8/9 0-18 0:43:14.2 10:53/M

110 Stephanie Elkins Bellingham 318 26 F 12/17 19-29 0:43:14.4 10:58/M

111 Beth McAlpine Bellingham 344 30 F 11/21 30-39 0:43:30.3 11:02/M

112 Rick Whitfield Bellingham 5004 56 M 5/6 50-59 0:44:46.7 11:21/M

113 Lorne Whitfield Bellingham 401 55 F 5/9 50-59 0:44:47.2 11:21/M

114 Sophia Karber Nooksack 334 9 F 24/26 0-18 0:44:55.8 11:16/M

115 Sarah Bosch Nooksack 304 19 F 13/17 19-29 0:44:56.9 11:17/M

116 Christina Newell Bellingham 5013 31 F 12/21 30-39 0:46:23.8 11:43/M

117 Diana Davidson Bellingham 313 43 F 15/28 40-49 0:46:25.3 11:43/M

118 Brandi Tilton Ferndale 5414 39 F 13/21 30-39 0:46:36.1 11:46/M

119 Bruce Brockett Ferndale 307 11 M 9/9 0-18 0:46:56.9 11:53/M

120 Patricia Eddy Seattle 5455 37 F 14/21 30-39 0:47:22.2 11:56/M

121 Mariah Wheeler Friday Harbor 370 30 F 15/21 30-39 0:48:22.5 12:13/M

122 Kimberly Erchinger Bellingham 319 43 F 16/28 40-49 0:49:01.6 12:24/M

123 Amanda Lee Blaine 338 25 M 11/11 19-29 0:49:03.3 12:24/M

124 Erika Kelling Bellingham 335 33 F 16/21 30-39 0:49:34.2 12:32/M

125 Carla Holz Bellingham 398 43 F 17/28 40-49 0:49:45.0 12:32/M

126 Carol Ellingson Blaine 5451 45 F 18/28 40-49 0:49:45.8 12:32/M

127 Melody Hitchner Sumas 327 36 F 17/21 30-39 0:50:07.8 12:41/M

128 Hillary Thomsen Bellingham 363 29 F 14/17 19-29 0:50:08.1 12:41/M

129 Nancy Durant Bellingham 377 50 F 6/9 50-59 0:50:29.1 12:45/M

130 Gwen Johnston Lynden 332 37 F 18/21 30-39 0:51:24.4 13:01/M

131 Marsha McInnis Everson 345 47 F 19/28 40-49 0:51:47.6 13:07/M

132 Chris Tilton Ferndale 5413 40 M 15/15 40-49 0:51:59.6 13:07/M

133 Jeannie Driskill Sedro Woolley 5452 59 F 7/9 50-59 0:52:47.5 13:15/M

134 Victoria Greguski Ferndale 5397 47 F 20/28 40-49 0:53:25.9 13:31/M

135 Melanie Hall Custer 5396 40 F 21/28 40-49 0:53:28.1 13:31/M

136 Natosha Scheenstra Bellingham 357 26 F 15/17 19-29 0:53:36.9 13:33/M

137 Savannah Sims Bellingham 362 27 F 16/17 19-29 0:53:43.5 13:35/M

138 Emma Carlson Bellingham 310 24 F 17/17 19-29 0:54:00.4 13:39/M

139 Laura Hem Everson 326 42 F 22/28 40-49 0:54:30.9 13:48/M

140 Trina Gardner Nooksack 5406 38 F 19/21 30-39 0:54:31.0 13:48/M

141 Henry Cruz Bellingham 5450 79 M 1/1 70-79 0:55:39.6 14:01/M

142 Jesus Pena Ferndale 352 61 M 3/3 60-69 0:55:46.3 14:06/M

143 Annika Brockett Ferndale 306 9 F 25/26 0-18 0:55:55.4 14:08/M

144 Slade Brockett Ferndale 308 37 M 10/11 30-39 0:55:57.5 14:08/M

145 Anndi Pena Ferndale 351 45 F 23/28 40-49 0:58:54.9 14:54/M

146 Scott Redonski Ferndale 5011 39 M 11/11 30-39 0:59:52.2 15:06/M

147 Beth Schram Everson 358 43 F 24/28 40-49 1:01:07.8 15:29/M

148 Angela Abshere Blaine 5394 44 F 25/28 40-49 1:01:12.7 15:29/M

149 Cathy Howard Ferndale 68 47 F 26/28 40-49 1:01:12.8 15:25/M

150 Maddy Reyes Blaine 5424 7 F 26/26 0-18 1:01:23.1 15:30/M

151 Sarah Reyes Blaine 5020 34 F 20/21 30-39 1:01:23.9 15:30/M

152 Liz Heeringa Everson 373 49 F 27/28 40-49 1:02:25.4 15:47/M

153 Renee Parson Everson 5012 38 F 21/21 30-39 1:02:27.3 15:47/M

154 Virginia Radder Nooksack 5399 43 F 28/28 40-49 1:07:56.5 17:07/M

155 MaryLou Jones Nooksack 5398 67 F 1/1 60-69 1:07:58.2 17:08/M

156 Dave Dickson Bellingham 5471 53 M 6/6 50-59 1:08:54.6 17:25/M

157 Trix Donohue Port Angeles 5388 55 F 8/9 50-59 1:10:33.9 17:50/M

158 Kathy Waters Nooksack 5466 56 F 9/9 50-59 1:16:30.4 19:18/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Brittany Gappa Bellingham 5386 16 1 0:24:13.9 6:04/M

2 Mimi Meggison Lynden 346 14 2 0:24:19.5 6:05/M

3 Ruby Watson Bellingham 5461 13 3 0:24:34.2 6:09/M

4 Lainey Lesh Everson 375 14 7 0:27:10.3 6:49/M

5 Zanna Sullivan Bellingham 386 13 8 0:27:49.7 6:58/M

6 Serena Tyran Bellingham 5395 9 10 0:28:16.8 7:05/M

7 Sydney Gray Lynden 392 17 11 0:28:27.7 7:08/M

8 Chloe Gardner Nooksack 5404 16 12 0:29:30.1 7:24/M

9 Rachael Hatcher Deming 399 17 13 0:29:53.0 7:31/M

10 Alexis Manns Redmond 342 14 15 0:30:06.2 7:32/M

11 Rayedeen Engels Bellingham 5462 16 19 0:31:54.8 8:01/M

12 Katherine Dunford Bellingham 380 14 20 0:32:00.9 8:03/M

13 Quincy Gale Bellingham 321 11 26 0:32:49.3 8:14/M

14 Emily Donnel Woodinville 315 13 27 0:32:53.3 8:15/M

15 Makenna Holz Bellingham 397 10 28 0:33:28.6 8:26/M

16 Yasmin Luthra Bellevue 341 12 29 0:33:34.6 8:25/M

17 Emily Schwisow Lynden 393 15 38 0:35:47.0 9:00/M

18 Madison Holz Bellingham 394 15 39 0:35:48.7 9:01/M

19 Gabriela Herrera Ferndale 383 15 43 0:37:50.3 9:32/M

20 Allysa Brooks Ferndale 387 10 56 0:41:04.7 10:21/M

21 Bailey Gardner Nooksack 5403 10 57 0:41:12.7 10:27/M

22 Spencer Radonski Ferndale 356 12 58 0:41:16.7 10:27/M

23 Angel Brooks Ferndale 390 8 61 0:43:08.8 10:52/M

24 Sophia Karber Nooksack 334 9 66 0:44:55.8 11:16/M

25 Annika Brockett Ferndale 306 9 90 0:55:55.4 14:08/M

26 Maddy Reyes Blaine 5424 7 95 1:01:23.1 15:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Lauren Stewart Bellingham 5474 26 17 0:30:55.1 7:47/M

2 Kari Strotz Bellingham 5464 28 18 0:31:54.2 8:01/M

3 Stacy Van Werven Everson 367 28 22 0:32:33.5 8:12/M

4 Alyssa Brown Nooksack 309 29 25 0:32:45.3 8:15/M

5 Amelia Matzke Pittsburgh 5460 27 33 0:34:36.0 8:43/M

6 Kelsey Johnson Everson 330 27 36 0:35:29.3 9:00/M

7 Melanie Johnson Bellingham 331 27 37 0:35:43.1 9:03/M

8 Stacie Nuckolls Bellingham 348 26 42 0:37:39.8 9:30/M

9 Allison Johnson Bellingham 5420 27 46 0:38:42.5 9:52/M

10 Jessica Boll Bellingham 371 21 47 0:38:43.7 9:51/M

11 Emily Sebastian Bellingham 361 29 50 0:39:21.7 9:58/M

12 Stephanie Elkins Bellingham 318 26 63 0:43:14.4 10:58/M

13 Sarah Bosch Nooksack 304 19 67 0:44:56.9 11:17/M

14 Hillary Thomsen Bellingham 363 29 78 0:50:08.1 12:41/M

*Overall place within gender.

GBRC Honey Wagon Runs 2012

4 Mile Age Group Finish List

Female 18 and under

Female 19 to 29
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*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

15 Natosha Scheenstra Bellingham 357 26 85 0:53:36.9 13:33/M

16 Savannah Sims Bellingham 362 27 86 0:53:43.5 13:35/M

17 Emma Carlson Bellingham 310 24 87 0:54:00.4 13:39/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alma Mimwty Lynden 5393 32 4 0:25:37.4 6:25/M

2 Amanda Miller Bellingham 5454 33 6 0:27:04.8 6:48/M

3 Rita Larsen Bellingham 5387 35 16 0:30:21.8 7:39/M

4 Rebecca Jaussi Bellingham 5392 35 30 0:33:45.6 8:30/M

5 Courtney Van Maaren Lynden 366 33 32 0:34:24.1 8:38/M

6 Shannon Buckley Bellingham 174 36 40 0:36:45.1 9:11/M

7 Emily Bos Lynden 382 35 44 0:37:51.8 9:35/M

8 Jennifer Roosma Sumas 5003 35 52 0:39:47.9 10:00/M

9 Emily Green Bellingham 322 32 54 0:40:57.5 10:21/M

10 Katie Hoekuma Everson 5422 30 60 0:42:39.0 10:45/M

11 Beth McAlpine Bellingham 344 30 64 0:43:30.3 11:02/M

12 Christina Newell Bellingham 5013 31 68 0:46:23.8 11:43/M

13 Brandi Tilton Ferndale 5414 39 70 0:46:36.1 11:46/M

14 Patricia Eddy Seattle 5455 37 71 0:47:22.2 11:56/M

15 Mariah Wheeler Friday Harbor 370 30 72 0:48:22.5 12:13/M

16 Erika Kelling Bellingham 335 33 74 0:49:34.2 12:32/M

17 Melody Hitchner Sumas 327 36 77 0:50:07.8 12:41/M

18 Gwen Johnston Lynden 332 37 80 0:51:24.4 13:01/M

19 Trina Gardner Nooksack 5406 38 89 0:54:31.0 13:48/M

20 Sarah Reyes Blaine 5020 34 96 1:01:23.9 15:30/M

21 Renee Parson Everson 5012 38 98 1:02:27.3 15:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 5465 40 9 0:28:16.2 7:05/M

2 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 5390 49 14 0:29:59.3 7:31/M

3 Ellen Young Bellingham 5016 49 21 0:32:30.2 8:11/M

4 Karen Berends Everson 302 42 23 0:32:38.5 8:13/M

5 Ann Helgeson Ferndale 5456 44 24 0:32:39.1 8:13/M

6 Gunilla Luthra Bellevue 340 46 31 0:34:11.1 8:35/M

7 Brenda Philip Langley 353 49 34 0:34:47.0 8:50/M

8 Lynne Barrios Lynden 301 45 35 0:34:50.0 8:47/M

9 Kristi Vanderotrom Bellingham 5007 45 41 0:37:29.7 9:28/M

10 Tracy Goheen Bellingham 5006 46 48 0:39:06.6 9:52/M

11 Pam Helberg Bellingham 376 48 51 0:39:22.4 9:59/M

12 Julie Wasilewski Lynden 368 46 53 0:40:11.0 10:08/M

13 Corrie Klos Lynden 336 46 59 0:41:49.0 10:31/M

14 Toni Brooks Ferndale 388 43 62 0:43:14.0 10:53/M

15 Diana Davidson Bellingham 313 43 69 0:46:25.3 11:43/M

16 Kimberly Erchinger Bellingham 319 43 73 0:49:01.6 12:24/M

17 Carla Holz Bellingham 398 43 75 0:49:45.0 12:32/M

18 Carol Ellingson Blaine 5451 45 76 0:49:45.8 12:32/M

19 Marsha McInnis Everson 345 47 81 0:51:47.6 13:07/M

20 Victoria Greguski Ferndale 5397 47 83 0:53:25.9 13:31/M

21 Melanie Hall Custer 5396 40 84 0:53:28.1 13:31/M

22 Laura Hem Everson 326 42 88 0:54:30.9 13:48/M

23 Anndi Pena Ferndale 351 45 91 0:58:54.9 14:54/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

24 Beth Schram Everson 358 43 92 1:01:07.8 15:29/M

25 Angela Abshere Blaine 5394 44 93 1:01:12.7 15:29/M

26 Cathy Howard Ferndale 68 47 94 1:01:12.8 15:25/M

27 Liz Heeringa Everson 373 49 97 1:02:25.4 15:47/M

28 Virginia Radder Nooksack 5399 43 99 1:07:56.5 17:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 385 53 5 0:26:54.0 6:44/M

2 Jody Pratt Bellingham 391 57 45 0:38:19.4 9:39/M

3 Brenda Dunford Bellingham 379 50 49 0:39:14.2 9:55/M

4 Sandy Janson Everson 328 53 55 0:41:01.5 10:21/M

5 Lorne Whitfield Bellingham 401 55 65 0:44:47.2 11:21/M

6 Nancy Durant Bellingham 377 50 79 0:50:29.1 12:45/M

7 Jeannie Driskill Sedro Woolley 5452 59 82 0:52:47.5 13:15/M

8 Trix Donohue Port Angeles 5388 55 101 1:10:33.9 17:50/M

9 Kathy Waters Nooksack 5466 56 102 1:16:30.4 19:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 MaryLou Jones Nooksack 5398 67 100 1:07:58.2 17:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jared Donnel Woodinville 316 12 10 0:28:06.6 7:03/M

2 Derek Holz Bellingham 395 12 11 0:29:02.0 7:18/M

3 Riley Hawkins-Hecock Lynden 5385 14 15 0:30:47.1 7:45/M

4 Derek William Johnson Everson 5459 14 18 0:32:04.1 8:02/M

5 Evan Neitling Everson 5005 10 21 0:32:33.0 8:12/M

6 Parker Schram Everson 359 14 30 0:33:16.0 8:21/M

7 Jordan Hem Everson 325 14 33 0:33:26.1 8:23/M

8 Alex Brooks Ferndale 389 4 47 0:43:14.2 10:53/M

9 Bruce Brockett Ferndale 307 11 49 0:46:56.9 11:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Hendrik Kok Lynden 378 29 1 0:21:31.2 5:23/M

2 Jonathan Quimby Bellingham 355 23 2 0:21:54.5 5:29/M

3 Grant Driver Bellingham 317 26 13 0:29:51.7 7:29/M

4 Jared Marshall Bellingham 343 28 16 0:31:11.5 7:49/M

5 Micah Johnson Bellingham 5421 27 17 0:31:30.1 8:03/M

6 Corey Lee Blaine 339 26 27 0:32:47.7 8:18/M

7 Clay Dickinson Everson 314 26 28 0:32:55.2 8:21/M

8 Brandon Johnson Everson 329 25 35 0:34:07.0 8:39/M

9 Taylor Scott Ferndale 360 26 39 0:37:39.7 9:29/M

10 Jacob Pouley Bellingham 354 25 41 0:37:50.5 9:37/M

11 Amanda Lee Blaine 338 25 50 0:49:03.3 12:24/M

Female 60 to 69

Male 18 and under

Male 19 to 29

Female 50 to 59
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*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Joel Nunnikhoven Lynden 349 32 23 0:32:38.5 8:17/M

2 Jon Kruyswijk Lynden 337 33 24 0:32:42.6 8:15/M

3 Michael Carr Custer 5002 30 25 0:32:45.8 8:18/M

4 Mike Borowiec Ferndale 303 32 26 0:32:46.8 8:18/M

5 Jacob Clark Ferndale 311 35 32 0:33:20.0 8:27/M

6 Wade Gardner Nooksack 5405 37 37 0:34:53.6 8:52/M

7 Jeffry Karber Nooksack 333 38 38 0:37:37.5 9:27/M

8 Antonio Herrera Ferndale 384 39 40 0:37:49.9 9:32/M

9 Joseph Reyes Blaine 5021 34 43 0:38:32.0 9:43/M

10 Slade Brockett Ferndale 308 37 54 0:55:57.5 14:08/M

11 Scott Redonski Ferndale 5011 39 55 0:59:52.2 15:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Peter Oviart Bellingham 5457 42 3 0:22:28.5 5:37/M

2 Michael Holz Bellingham 396 40 4 0:24:33.3 6:09/M

3 Nels Postra Bellingham 5453 41 5 0:25:59.2 6:30/M

4 Monte Brooks Bellingham 5411 48 7 0:26:40.0 6:40/M

5 Brian Gallagher Issaquah 374 43 8 0:27:20.2 6:51/M

6 Joakim Nilsson Langley 372 46 9 0:27:43.7 6:57/M

7 Eric Laporte Bellingham 5458 44 14 0:30:16.9 7:37/M

8 Patrick Nestor Bellingham 5472 43 20 0:32:16.6 8:10/M

9 David Bourey Bellingham 305 47 22 0:32:34.4 8:14/M

10 Chad Gale Bellingham 400 47 36 0:34:48.1 8:44/M

11 Russ Ondeck Everson 5415 49 42 0:38:21.1 9:39/M

12 Lynnette Ondeck Everson 350 47 44 0:38:49.0 9:48/M

13 Michael Welsh Anacortes 369 42 45 0:39:31.0 10:01/M

14 Nuzum Greg Blaine 323 43 46 0:40:10.2 10:06/M

15 Chris Tilton Ferndale 5413 40 51 0:51:59.6 13:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Chuck Dooley Bellingham 5391 55 6 0:26:27.0 6:37/M

2 Joe Connors Bellingham 5015 54 29 0:33:11.0 8:20/M

3 Wes Harris Bellevue 324 51 31 0:33:16.1 8:21/M

4 Calvin Bratt Lynden 5423 56 34 0:33:40.6 8:28/M

5 Rick Whitfield Bellingham 5004 56 48 0:44:46.7 11:21/M

6 Dave Dickson Bellingham 5471 53 56 1:08:54.6 17:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Armando Brionez Bellingham 5389 61 12 0:29:12.8 7:19/M

2 Len Parine 381 63 19 0:32:10.0 8:05/M

3 Jesus Pena Ferndale 352 61 53 0:55:46.3 14:06/M

Male 60 to 69

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59
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*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Henry Cruz Bellingham 5450 79 52 0:55:39.6 14:01/M

Male 70 to 79
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Josh Vander Wiele Lynden 151 31 M 1/18 30-39 1:17:32.5 5:55/M

2 Jason Gullen Bellingham 161 31 M 2/18 30-39 1:20:52.4 6:10/M

3 Jay Sloane Everson 116 49 M 1/37 40-49 1:20:53.6 6:11/M

4 Charlie Sunderlage Bellingham 168 31 M 3/18 30-39 1:20:53.7 6:11/M

5 Collin Buckley Bellingham 175 38 M 4/18 30-39 1:22:06.6 6:16/M

6 Guido Zgraggen Seattle 139 30 M 5/18 30-39 1:22:41.5 6:19/M

7 Robert Durrant Langley 38 47 M 2/37 40-49 1:22:44.5 6:19/M

8 Greg Probst Seattle 111 46 M 3/37 40-49 1:24:08.9 6:26/M

9 Christopher Johnson Seattle 72 43 M 4/37 40-49 1:25:37.5 6:32/M

10 Allen Carbert Bellingham 22 43 M 5/37 40-49 1:26:48.4 6:38/M

11 Bob Hearn Vancouver 66 46 M 6/37 40-49 1:27:06.7 6:39/M

12 Margree Dietz Squamish 149 41 F 1/26 40-49 1:29:20.8 6:49/M

13 Ron Croswell Maple Ridge 5014 48 M 7/37 40-49 1:29:27.6 6:56/M

14 Mark Bussell Bellingham 19 50 M 1/21 50-59 1:31:54.7 7:01/M

15 Kevin Marquart Spanaway 93 26 M 1/8 19-29 1:32:01.0 7:02/M

16 Tim Moore Squamish 150 48 M 8/37 40-49 1:32:09.4 7:02/M

17 Bryan Robertson Bellingham 159 36 M 6/18 30-39 1:32:52.6 7:05/M

18 Suen Van De Wetering PortCogwitlan 5412 49 M 9/37 40-49 1:34:03.7 7:11/M

19 John Whipple Bellingham 5402 42 M 10/37 40-49 1:34:34.2 7:13/M

20 Brad Hutcheson Seattle 70 41 M 11/37 40-49 1:35:25.2 7:17/M

21 Neal Schlegel Bellingham 5400 42 M 12/37 40-49 1:35:45.4 7:19/M

22 Nicole Vander Wiele Lynden 152 29 F 1/21 19-29 1:36:29.1 7:22/M

23 Ray Leone Blaine 5409 58 M 2/21 50-59 1:37:37.7 7:27/M

24 Curtis Anson Bellingham 7 28 M 2/8 19-29 1:37:59.2 7:29/M

25 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 37 44 M 13/37 40-49 1:39:02.8 7:34/M

26 John Schick Bellingham 5467 56 M 3/21 50-59 1:40:27.2 7:40/M

27 Kyle Nelson Bellingham 145 28 M 3/8 19-29 1:40:30.3 7:41/M

28 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 94 59 M 4/21 50-59 1:41:23.0 7:45/M

29 Dennis Zaborac Kent 138 62 M 1/4 60-69 1:41:56.0 7:48/M

30 Miguel Thomas Bellingham 160 22 M 4/8 19-29 1:42:10.3 7:49/M

31 Dan Chappell Bellingham 26 47 M 14/37 40-49 1:43:13.7 7:54/M

32 Kerry Jones Mount Vernon 75 57 F 1/12 50-59 1:43:16.3 7:53/M

33 Chris Wright Mount Vernon 5418 46 M 15/37 40-49 1:43:21.5 7:54/M

34 Michael Brisbois Sammish 5023 48 M 16/37 40-49 1:43:25.2 7:54/M

35 Dawn Leegwater Ferndale 146 50 F 2/12 50-59 1:43:56.7 7:57/M

36 Marcus Nuckolls Bellingham 107 26 M 5/8 19-29 1:44:50.6 8:01/M

37 Londa Bosch Bellingham 153 39 F 1/19 30-39 1:45:02.3 8:02/M

38 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 104 29 F 2/21 19-29 1:45:19.0 8:03/M

39 Ryan Roy Bellingham 114 38 M 7/18 30-39 1:45:27.7 8:03/M

40 David Robb Camano Island 112 54 M 5/21 50-59 1:46:03.8 8:07/M

41 Richard Larson Bellingham 84 35 M 8/18 30-39 1:46:05.8 8:07/M

42 Roberto Jr Aguilera Ferndale 2 14 M 1/5 0-18 1:46:23.4 8:08/M

43 Erinn Haley Bellingham 59 30 F 2/19 30-39 1:46:28.8 8:08/M

44 Brent Berends Everson 14 14 M 2/5 0-18 1:46:29.6 8:09/M

45 Eric Brown Nooksack 18 32 M 9/18 30-39 1:46:47.8 8:10/M

46 Craig Romano Mount Vernon 167 50 M 6/21 50-59 1:46:51.5 8:10/M

47 Schyler Evans Bellingham 147 20 M 6/8 19-29 1:46:56.6 8:11/M

48 Vicky Donnel Woodinville 35 43 F 2/26 40-49 1:47:12.2 8:12/M

Saturday, March 03, 2012
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

GBRC Honey Wagon Runs 2012

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

49 Kipton Nichols Bellingham 106 31 M 10/18 30-39 1:47:29.5 8:14/M

50 Chris Freeman Blaine 48 36 M 11/18 30-39 1:47:32.8 8:13/M

51 Scott Hale Arlington 163 56 M 7/21 50-59 1:48:02.1 8:15/M

52 Jody Bostock Mill Creek 155 29 F 3/21 19-29 1:48:18.3 8:16/M

53 Cressie Fischer Mill Creek 45 27 F 4/21 19-29 1:48:18.5 8:17/M

54 Christine Gary Bellingham 50 40 F 3/26 40-49 1:49:10.1 8:21/M

55 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale 1 44 M 17/37 40-49 1:49:22.3 8:22/M

56 Nichole Braan Bellingham 5416 33 F 3/19 30-39 1:49:48.8 8:24/M

57 Shayla Thomas Bellingham 166 31 F 4/19 30-39 1:49:56.4 8:25/M

58 Cassi Cain Bellingham 20 20 F 5/21 19-29 1:50:00.1 8:24/M

59 Claire Wenger Bellingham 5470 21 F 6/21 19-29 1:50:16.2 8:26/M

60 Jess Barrios Langley 12 46 M 18/37 40-49 1:51:05.5 8:30/M

61 James Willson Bellingham 5009 56 M 8/21 50-59 1:51:11.7 8:31/M

62 Brian Helgeson Ferndale 169 44 M 19/37 40-49 1:51:37.7 8:32/M

63 David King Bellingham 77 55 M 9/21 50-59 1:51:46.6 8:33/M

64 Olson Arlane Bellingham 9 53 F 3/12 50-59 1:53:13.1 8:39/M

65 Jesse Lemley Ferndale 87 37 M 12/18 30-39 1:53:17.9 8:41/M

66 Maggie Peschek Lynden 5469 24 F 7/21 19-29 1:53:28.3 8:44/M

67 Suzanne Olson Renton 5010 43 F 4/26 40-49 1:54:00.9 8:43/M

68 Luke Wolfisberg Everson 137 12 M 3/5 0-18 1:54:21.9 8:46/M

69 Benson Allen Gig Harbor 3 45 M 20/37 40-49 1:54:25.3 8:46/M

70 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 56 43 F 5/26 40-49 1:54:31.5 8:45/M

71 Mitchell Christina Gig Harbor 27 41 F 6/26 40-49 1:54:36.9 8:47/M

72 Morgan Hale Edmonds 58 25 F 8/21 19-29 1:54:55.6 8:47/M

73 Mark Green Bellingham 57 35 M 13/18 30-39 1:55:05.2 8:49/M

74 Colleen Wolfisberg Everson 136 43 F 7/26 40-49 1:55:11.2 8:50/M

75 Reed Braden Ferndale 16 40 M 21/37 40-49 1:55:22.1 8:49/M

76 Billy Strout Bellingham 121 48 M 22/37 40-49 1:55:23.7 8:51/M

77 Jenny Klovdahl Everett 154 27 F 9/21 19-29 1:55:27.5 8:49/M

78 Lauren Clarke Lynden 30 43 M 23/37 40-49 1:55:45.4 8:52/M

79 James Knox Bellingham 80 57 M 10/21 50-59 1:55:58.1 8:52/M

80 Megan Knox Seattle 81 26 F 10/21 19-29 1:55:58.7 8:52/M

81 Rob Tobler Bellingham 125 38 M 14/18 30-39 1:56:26.6 8:55/M

82 Charles Nelson Ferndale 101 60 M 2/4 60-69 1:56:55.2 8:57/M

83 Dean Postma Everson 157 46 M 24/37 40-49 1:57:28.9 8:59/M

84 Paul Knellwolf Hope 79 70 M 1/3 70-79 1:57:36.6 9:00/M

85 Ron Shoemaker Ferndale 5419 48 M 25/37 40-49 1:57:38.5 9:00/M

86 Cindy Tolley Hope 127 52 F 4/12 50-59 1:58:04.7 9:02/M

87 Noel Meyers Mount Vernon 95 21 F 11/21 19-29 1:58:12.5 9:02/M

88 Jen Wesolowsski Maple falls 158 36 F 5/19 30-39 1:58:49.3 9:05/M

89 Larry Kwiatkowski Bellingham 83 59 M 11/21 50-59 1:58:57.5 9:06/M

90 Rebecca Lewis Snohomish 89 30 F 6/19 30-39 2:00:00.3 9:12/M

91 Amber Pouley Bellingham 110 27 F 12/21 19-29 2:00:07.2 9:13/M

92 Jeremiah Harlan Everson 62 33 M 15/18 30-39 2:00:09.9 9:12/M

93 Brad Neitling Lynden 100 41 M 26/37 40-49 2:00:23.7 9:12/M

94 Jed Clark Bellingham 28 51 M 12/21 50-59 2:00:32.8 9:13/M

95 Dawne deJong Abbotsford BC 164 52 F 5/12 50-59 2:00:40.5 9:15/M

96 Nick Bailey Lll Port Ludlow 10 63 M 3/4 60-69 2:00:56.3 9:16/M

97 Megan Taylor Coquitlam 123 24 F 13/21 19-29 2:01:42.9 9:18/M

98 Bevin Graham Ferndale 55 29 M 7/8 19-29 2:02:06.9 9:21/M

99 Kaitlin Holland Bellingham 5407 25 F 14/21 19-29 2:02:22.2 9:21/M

100 Kayla Willemsen Everson 5408 25 F 15/21 19-29 2:02:23.9 9:21/M

101 Joe Franzen Ferndale 47 50 M 13/21 50-59 2:02:25.1 9:23/M

102 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 67 50 F 6/12 50-59 2:03:31.4 9:26/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

103 Wayne Gardner Everson 49 57 M 14/21 50-59 2:05:07.3 9:34/M

104 Sarah Anderson Bellingham 4 27 F 16/21 19-29 2:05:24.0 9:36/M

105 Brandon Vargas Lynden 134 18 M 4/5 0-18 2:05:31.9 9:36/M

106 Brandon Blake Lynden 148 18 M 5/5 0-18 2:05:32.8 9:36/M

107 David Weber Everson 5468 20 M 8/8 19-29 2:05:37.7 9:37/M

108 Carol Johnston Bellingham 73 44 F 8/26 40-49 2:05:50.0 9:37/M

109 Lizzie Lee Lynnwood 85 55 F 7/12 50-59 2:06:03.8 9:38/M

110 Scotty Railton Mount Vernon 171 44 M 27/37 40-49 2:06:21.0 9:40/M

111 Tim Clark Ferndale 29 33 M 16/18 30-39 2:06:30.1 9:42/M

112 Ken Hartzell Bellingham 64 39 M 17/18 30-39 2:06:30.4 9:42/M

113 Timothy Gould Ferndale 54 38 M 18/18 30-39 2:06:33.5 9:42/M

114 Joan Miller Ferndale 96 58 F 8/12 50-59 2:07:33.9 9:46/M

115 Jennifer Unick Ferndale 131 37 F 7/19 30-39 2:07:34.9 9:46/M

116 David Driskill Sedro Woolley 172 67 M 4/4 60-69 2:07:43.1 9:46/M

117 Todd Ujifusa Lake Stevens 129 43 M 28/37 40-49 2:08:26.5 9:48/M

118 Terry Stefanelli Bellingham 119 48 F 9/26 40-49 2:09:00.9 9:53/M

119 Francys Tobler Bellingham 124 38 F 8/19 30-39 2:09:05.4 9:53/M

120 Stephen Harding Everett 61 59 M 15/21 50-59 2:09:08.4 9:54/M

121 Christina Koehn Seattle 82 27 F 17/21 19-29 2:09:18.5 9:53/M

122 Kimberly Nichols Bellingham 105 26 F 18/21 19-29 2:09:25.6 9:55/M

123 Anita Manns Redmond 91 42 F 10/26 40-49 2:09:49.3 9:55/M

124 Jill Leonard Redmond 88 34 F 9/19 30-39 2:09:50.8 9:55/M

125 Jim Kopkowski Anacortes 5417 53 M 16/21 50-59 2:10:08.6 9:58/M

126 Joey de Boer Lynden 5410 50 M 17/21 50-59 2:10:18.0 9:59/M

127 Daniel Anker Sumas 5 44 M 29/37 40-49 2:10:37.3 10:02/M

128 Nicole Burnett Ferndale 5022 33 F 10/19 30-39 2:10:39.3 10:00/M

129 John Eddy Seattle 40 40 M 30/37 40-49 2:11:53.6 10:05/M

130 Robert Cyr Mount Vernon 32 44 M 31/37 40-49 2:12:06.0 10:06/M

131 Mindi Nardella Seattle 99 36 F 11/19 30-39 2:12:49.1 10:10/M

132 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 8 64 F 1/2 60-69 2:12:51.2 10:10/M

133 Christina Lynch Blaine 90 32 F 12/19 30-39 2:12:55.5 10:11/M

134 Julie Buchanan Sedro Woolley 5473 47 F 11/26 40-49 2:14:46.2 10:18/M

135 Steve Peschek Bellingham 5463 50 M 18/21 50-59 2:14:47.7 10:21/M

136 Amy Carder Bellingham 23 41 F 12/26 40-49 2:15:38.6 10:22/M

137 Angie Brionez Bellingham 17 32 F 13/19 30-39 2:15:53.8 10:24/M

138 Steven Ferry Deming 142 43 M 32/37 40-49 2:16:09.6 10:25/M

139 Steve Newby Bellingham 102 43 M 33/37 40-49 2:16:48.3 10:29/M

140 Jocelyn Klos Lynden 78 18 F 1/1 0-18 2:17:34.6 10:31/M

141 Cynthia Rogers Everson 143 49 F 13/26 40-49 2:17:50.5 10:34/M

142 Keith Wood Sultan 156 82 M 1/1 80-99 2:18:25.0 10:35/M

143 Dana Ellis Port Orchard 34 54 M 19/21 50-59 2:18:36.0 10:36/M

144 Barbara Edquist Everett 41 55 F 9/12 50-59 2:18:38.9 10:37/M

145 Tami Connolley Seattle 31 48 F 14/26 40-49 2:18:39.2 10:37/M

146 Renae Hull Everson 69 42 F 15/26 40-49 2:18:53.9 10:38/M

147 Marlene Bring Bellingham 170 52 F 10/12 50-59 2:19:53.0 10:42/M

148 Sherrie Marble Mount Vernon 165 49 F 16/26 40-49 2:21:22.4 10:50/M

149 Heather Romano Mount Vernon 113 37 F 14/19 30-39 2:21:22.9 10:50/M

150 Jina Benson Gig Harbor 13 43 F 17/26 40-49 2:21:35.9 10:50/M

151 Greg Baker Bellingham 11 43 M 34/37 40-49 2:23:13.0 10:57/M

152 Terri Ulm Everson 130 55 F 11/12 50-59 2:23:18.0 10:58/M

153 Paul Church White Rock 162 59 M 20/21 50-59 2:24:34.5 11:04/M

154 Dawnell Tokarchuk Mount Vernon 126 32 F 15/19 30-39 2:24:54.3 11:06/M

155 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 42 41 F 18/26 40-49 2:24:55.2 11:05/M

156 Dale Evans Bellingham 43 59 M 21/21 50-59 2:25:36.3 11:09/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

157 Sharon Evans Bellingham 44 60 F 2/2 60-69 2:25:37.9 11:10/M

158 Chris Runyan Bellingham 5017 45 M 35/37 40-49 2:29:01.0 11:27/M

159 Tracy Newby Bellingham 103 42 F 19/26 40-49 2:29:28.5 11:26/M

160 Tiare Bailey Pt Ludlow 5401 55 F 12/12 50-59 2:29:44.2 11:27/M

161 Leslie Gesner Everson 52 49 F 20/26 40-49 2:31:13.1 11:35/M

162 Amanda Murdoch Bellingham 97 23 F 19/21 19-29 2:31:33.7 11:36/M

163 Sara Hanson Bellingham 60 27 F 20/21 19-29 2:31:33.8 11:36/M

164 Laurel Sloane Everson 5008 25 F 21/21 19-29 2:33:21.8 11:44/M

165 Dick Driskill Parkdale 173 73 M 2/3 70-79 2:35:44.8 11:54/M

166 Dan Seaton Anacortes 33 40 M 36/37 40-49 2:41:37.3 12:20/M

167 Carla MacDiarmid Anacortes 24 37 F 16/19 30-39 2:41:37.5 12:20/M

168 Jill Karber Nooksack 76 38 F 17/19 30-39 2:46:02.7 12:43/M

169 Dawn Gnuthake Nooksack 53 39 F 18/19 30-39 2:47:04.3 12:48/M

170 Morrie Bills Seattle 15 43 F 21/26 40-49 2:47:06.3 12:46/M

171 Zale Carroll Seattle 25 45 F 22/26 40-49 2:47:07.3 12:46/M

172 Nicole Janzen Snohomish 71 42 F 23/26 40-49 2:50:12.9 13:00/M

173 Casey Hawley Snohomish 65 38 F 19/19 30-39 2:59:54.2 13:44/M

174 Sue Stevens Sammamish 120 43 F 24/26 40-49 3:01:56.9 13:53/M

175 Flora Young Surrey 144 77 F 1/1 70-79 3:01:57.6 13:53/M

176 Sandy Vander Vliet Nooksack 133 48 F 25/26 40-49 3:02:18.3 13:55/M

177 Candy Ferry Deming 141 43 F 26/26 40-49 3:18:36.6 15:10/M

178 Mel Preedy Ravensdale 140 78 M 3/3 70-79 3:29:20.3 15:59/M

179 Tom Tucker Everson 128 44 M 37/37 40-49 3:52:15.8 17:44/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jocelyn Klos Lynden 78 18 53 2:17:34.6 10:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Nicole Vander Wiele Lynden 152 29 2 1:36:29.1 7:22/M

2 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 104 29 6 1:45:19.0 8:03/M

3 Jody Bostock Mill Creek 155 29 9 1:48:18.3 8:16/M

4 Cressie Fischer Mill Creek 45 27 10 1:48:18.5 8:17/M

5 Cassi Cain Bellingham 20 20 14 1:50:00.1 8:24/M

6 Claire Wenger Bellingham 5470 21 15 1:50:16.2 8:26/M

7 Maggie Peschek Lynden 5469 24 17 1:53:28.3 8:44/M

8 Morgan Hale Edmonds 58 25 21 1:54:55.6 8:47/M

9 Jenny Klovdahl Everett 154 27 23 1:55:27.5 8:49/M

10 Megan Knox Seattle 81 26 24 1:55:58.7 8:52/M

11 Noel Meyers Mount Vernon 95 21 26 1:58:12.5 9:02/M

12 Amber Pouley Bellingham 110 27 29 2:00:07.2 9:13/M

13 Megan Taylor Coquitlam 123 24 31 2:01:42.9 9:18/M

14 Kaitlin Holland Bellingham 5407 25 32 2:02:22.2 9:21/M

15 Kayla Willemsen Everson 5408 25 33 2:02:23.9 9:21/M

16 Sarah Anderson Bellingham 4 27 35 2:05:24.0 9:36/M

17 Christina Koehn Seattle 82 27 42 2:09:18.5 9:53/M

18 Kimberly Nichols Bellingham 105 26 43 2:09:25.6 9:55/M

19 Amanda Murdoch Bellingham 97 23 69 2:31:33.7 11:36/M

20 Sara Hanson Bellingham 60 27 70 2:31:33.8 11:36/M

21 Laurel Sloane Everson 5008 25 71 2:33:21.8 11:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Londa Bosch Bellingham 153 39 5 1:45:02.3 8:02/M

2 Erinn Haley Bellingham 59 30 7 1:46:28.8 8:08/M

3 Nichole Braan Bellingham 5416 33 12 1:49:48.8 8:24/M

4 Shayla Thomas Bellingham 166 31 13 1:49:56.4 8:25/M

5 Jen Wesolowsski Maple falls 158 36 27 1:58:49.3 9:05/M

6 Rebecca Lewis Snohomish 89 30 28 2:00:00.3 9:12/M

7 Jennifer Unick Ferndale 131 37 39 2:07:34.9 9:46/M

8 Francys Tobler Bellingham 124 38 41 2:09:05.4 9:53/M

9 Jill Leonard Redmond 88 34 45 2:09:50.8 9:55/M

10 Nicole Burnett Ferndale 5022 33 46 2:10:39.3 10:00/M

11 Mindi Nardella Seattle 99 36 47 2:12:49.1 10:10/M

12 Christina Lynch Blaine 90 32 49 2:12:55.5 10:11/M

13 Angie Brionez Bellingham 17 32 52 2:15:53.8 10:24/M

14 Heather Romano Mount Vernon 113 37 60 2:21:22.9 10:50/M

15 Dawnell Tokarchuk Mount Vernon 126 32 63 2:24:54.3 11:06/M

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 19 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Saturday, March 03, 2012
*Overall place within gender.

GBRC Honey Wagon Runs 2012

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List

Female 18 and under
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

16 Carla MacDiarmid Anacortes 24 37 72 2:41:37.5 12:20/M

17 Jill Karber Nooksack 76 38 73 2:46:02.7 12:43/M

18 Dawn Gnuthake Nooksack 53 39 74 2:47:04.3 12:48/M

19 Casey Hawley Snohomish 65 38 78 2:59:54.2 13:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Margree Dietz Squamish 149 41 1 1:29:20.8 6:49/M

2 Vicky Donnel Woodinville 35 43 8 1:47:12.2 8:12/M

3 Christine Gary Bellingham 50 40 11 1:49:10.1 8:21/M

4 Suzanne Olson Renton 5010 43 18 1:54:00.9 8:43/M

5 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 56 43 19 1:54:31.5 8:45/M

6 Mitchell Christina Gig Harbor 27 41 20 1:54:36.9 8:47/M

7 Colleen Wolfisberg Everson 136 43 22 1:55:11.2 8:50/M

8 Carol Johnston Bellingham 73 44 36 2:05:50.0 9:37/M

9 Terry Stefanelli Bellingham 119 48 40 2:09:00.9 9:53/M

10 Anita Manns Redmond 91 42 44 2:09:49.3 9:55/M

11 Julie Buchanan Sedro Woolley 5473 47 50 2:14:46.2 10:18/M

12 Amy Carder Bellingham 23 41 51 2:15:38.6 10:22/M

13 Cynthia Rogers Everson 143 49 54 2:17:50.5 10:34/M

14 Tami Connolley Seattle 31 48 56 2:18:39.2 10:37/M

15 Renae Hull Everson 69 42 57 2:18:53.9 10:38/M

16 Sherrie Marble Mount Vernon 165 49 59 2:21:22.4 10:50/M

17 Jina Benson Gig Harbor 13 43 61 2:21:35.9 10:50/M

18 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 42 41 64 2:24:55.2 11:05/M

19 Tracy Newby Bellingham 103 42 66 2:29:28.5 11:26/M

20 Leslie Gesner Everson 52 49 68 2:31:13.1 11:35/M

21 Morrie Bills Seattle 15 43 75 2:47:06.3 12:46/M

22 Zale Carroll Seattle 25 45 76 2:47:07.3 12:46/M

23 Nicole Janzen Snohomish 71 42 77 2:50:12.9 13:00/M

24 Sue Stevens Sammamish 120 43 79 3:01:56.9 13:53/M

25 Sandy Vander Vliet Nooksack 133 48 81 3:02:18.3 13:55/M

26 Candy Ferry Deming 141 43 82 3:18:36.6 15:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Kerry Jones Mount Vernon 75 57 3 1:43:16.3 7:53/M

2 Dawn Leegwater Ferndale 146 50 4 1:43:56.7 7:57/M

3 Olson Arlane Bellingham 9 53 16 1:53:13.1 8:39/M

4 Cindy Tolley Hope 127 52 25 1:58:04.7 9:02/M

5 Dawne deJong Abbotsford BC 164 52 30 2:00:40.5 9:15/M

6 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 67 50 34 2:03:31.4 9:26/M

7 Lizzie Lee Lynnwood 85 55 37 2:06:03.8 9:38/M

8 Joan Miller Ferndale 96 58 38 2:07:33.9 9:46/M

9 Barbara Edquist Everett 41 55 55 2:18:38.9 10:37/M

10 Marlene Bring Bellingham 170 52 58 2:19:53.0 10:42/M

11 Terri Ulm Everson 130 55 62 2:23:18.0 10:58/M

12 Tiare Bailey Pt Ludlow 5401 55 67 2:29:44.2 11:27/M

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 8 64 48 2:12:51.2 10:10/M

2 Sharon Evans Bellingham 44 60 65 2:25:37.9 11:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Flora Young Surrey 144 77 80 3:01:57.6 13:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Roberto Jr Aguilera Ferndale 2 14 36 1:46:23.4 8:08/M

2 Brent Berends Everson 14 14 37 1:46:29.6 8:09/M

3 Luke Wolfisberg Everson 137 12 50 1:54:21.9 8:46/M

4 Brandon Vargas Lynden 134 18 70 2:05:31.9 9:36/M

5 Brandon Blake Lynden 148 18 71 2:05:32.8 9:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Kevin Marquart Spanaway 93 26 14 1:32:01.0 7:02/M

2 Curtis Anson Bellingham 7 28 22 1:37:59.2 7:29/M

3 Kyle Nelson Bellingham 145 28 25 1:40:30.3 7:41/M

4 Miguel Thomas Bellingham 160 22 28 1:42:10.3 7:49/M

5 Marcus Nuckolls Bellingham 107 26 32 1:44:50.6 8:01/M

6 Schyler Evans Bellingham 147 20 40 1:46:56.6 8:11/M

7 Bevin Graham Ferndale 55 29 67 2:02:06.9 9:21/M

8 David Weber Everson 5468 20 72 2:05:37.7 9:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Josh Vander Wiele Lynden 151 31 1 1:17:32.5 5:55/M

2 Jason Gullen Bellingham 161 31 2 1:20:52.4 6:10/M

3 Charlie Sunderlage Bellingham 168 31 4 1:20:53.7 6:11/M

4 Collin Buckley Bellingham 175 38 5 1:22:06.6 6:16/M

5 Guido Zgraggen Seattle 139 30 6 1:22:41.5 6:19/M

6 Bryan Robertson Bellingham 159 36 16 1:32:52.6 7:05/M

7 Ryan Roy Bellingham 114 38 33 1:45:27.7 8:03/M

8 Richard Larson Bellingham 84 35 35 1:46:05.8 8:07/M

9 Eric Brown Nooksack 18 32 38 1:46:47.8 8:10/M

10 Kipton Nichols Bellingham 106 31 41 1:47:29.5 8:14/M

11 Chris Freeman Blaine 48 36 42 1:47:32.8 8:13/M

12 Jesse Lemley Ferndale 87 37 49 1:53:17.9 8:41/M

13 Mark Green Bellingham 57 35 52 1:55:05.2 8:49/M

14 Rob Tobler Bellingham 125 38 57 1:56:26.6 8:55/M

15 Jeremiah Harlan Everson 62 33 63 2:00:09.9 9:12/M

16 Tim Clark Ferndale 29 33 74 2:06:30.1 9:42/M

17 Ken Hartzell Bellingham 64 39 75 2:06:30.4 9:42/M

18 Timothy Gould Ferndale 54 38 76 2:06:33.5 9:42/M

Male 19 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Female 60 to 69

Female 70 to 79

Male 18 and under
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jay Sloane Everson 116 49 3 1:20:53.6 6:11/M

2 Robert Durrant Langley 38 47 7 1:22:44.5 6:19/M

3 Greg Probst Seattle 111 46 8 1:24:08.9 6:26/M

4 Christopher Johnson Seattle 72 43 9 1:25:37.5 6:32/M

5 Allen Carbert Bellingham 22 43 10 1:26:48.4 6:38/M

6 Bob Hearn Vancouver 66 46 11 1:27:06.7 6:39/M

7 Ron Croswell Maple Ridge 5014 48 12 1:29:27.6 6:56/M

8 Tim Moore Squamish 150 48 15 1:32:09.4 7:02/M

9 Suen Van De Wetering PortCogwitlan 5412 49 17 1:34:03.7 7:11/M

10 John Whipple Bellingham 5402 42 18 1:34:34.2 7:13/M

11 Brad Hutcheson Seattle 70 41 19 1:35:25.2 7:17/M

12 Neal Schlegel Bellingham 5400 42 20 1:35:45.4 7:19/M

13 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 37 44 23 1:39:02.8 7:34/M

14 Dan Chappell Bellingham 26 47 29 1:43:13.7 7:54/M

15 Chris Wright Mount Vernon 5418 46 30 1:43:21.5 7:54/M

16 Michael Brisbois Sammish 5023 48 31 1:43:25.2 7:54/M

17 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale 1 44 44 1:49:22.3 8:22/M

18 Jess Barrios Langley 12 46 45 1:51:05.5 8:30/M

19 Brian Helgeson Ferndale 169 44 47 1:51:37.7 8:32/M

20 Benson Allen Gig Harbor 3 45 51 1:54:25.3 8:46/M

21 Reed Braden Ferndale 16 40 53 1:55:22.1 8:49/M

22 Billy Strout Bellingham 121 48 54 1:55:23.7 8:51/M

23 Lauren Clarke Lynden 30 43 55 1:55:45.4 8:52/M

24 Dean Postma Everson 157 46 59 1:57:28.9 8:59/M

25 Ron Shoemaker Ferndale 5419 48 61 1:57:38.5 9:00/M

26 Brad Neitling Lynden 100 41 64 2:00:23.7 9:12/M

27 Scotty Railton Mount Vernon 171 44 73 2:06:21.0 9:40/M

28 Todd Ujifusa Lake Stevens 129 43 78 2:08:26.5 9:48/M

29 Daniel Anker Sumas 5 44 82 2:10:37.3 10:02/M

30 John Eddy Seattle 40 40 83 2:11:53.6 10:05/M

31 Robert Cyr Mount Vernon 32 44 84 2:12:06.0 10:06/M

32 Steven Ferry Deming 142 43 86 2:16:09.6 10:25/M

33 Steve Newby Bellingham 102 43 87 2:16:48.3 10:29/M

34 Greg Baker Bellingham 11 43 90 2:23:13.0 10:57/M

35 Chris Runyan Bellingham 5017 45 93 2:29:01.0 11:27/M

36 Dan Seaton Anacortes 33 40 95 2:41:37.3 12:20/M

37 Tom Tucker Everson 128 44 97 3:52:15.8 17:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mark Bussell Bellingham 19 50 13 1:31:54.7 7:01/M

2 Ray Leone Blaine 5409 58 21 1:37:37.7 7:27/M

3 John Schick Bellingham 5467 56 24 1:40:27.2 7:40/M

4 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 94 59 26 1:41:23.0 7:45/M

5 David Robb Camano Island 112 54 34 1:46:03.8 8:07/M

6 Craig Romano Mount Vernon 167 50 39 1:46:51.5 8:10/M

7 Scott Hale Arlington 163 56 43 1:48:02.1 8:15/M

8 James Willson Bellingham 5009 56 46 1:51:11.7 8:31/M

9 David King Bellingham 77 55 48 1:51:46.6 8:33/M

10 James Knox Bellingham 80 57 56 1:55:58.1 8:52/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

11 Larry Kwiatkowski Bellingham 83 59 62 1:58:57.5 9:06/M

12 Jed Clark Bellingham 28 51 65 2:00:32.8 9:13/M

13 Joe Franzen Ferndale 47 50 68 2:02:25.1 9:23/M

14 Wayne Gardner Everson 49 57 69 2:05:07.3 9:34/M

15 Stephen Harding Everett 61 59 79 2:09:08.4 9:54/M

16 Jim Kopkowski Anacortes 5417 53 80 2:10:08.6 9:58/M

17 Joey de Boer Lynden 5410 50 81 2:10:18.0 9:59/M

18 Steve Peschek Bellingham 5463 50 85 2:14:47.7 10:21/M

19 Dana Ellis Port Orchard 34 54 89 2:18:36.0 10:36/M

20 Paul Church White Rock 162 59 91 2:24:34.5 11:04/M

21 Dale Evans Bellingham 43 59 92 2:25:36.3 11:09/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Dennis Zaborac Kent 138 62 27 1:41:56.0 7:48/M

2 Charles Nelson Ferndale 101 60 58 1:56:55.2 8:57/M

3 Nick Bailey Lll Port Ludlow 10 63 66 2:00:56.3 9:16/M

4 David Driskill Sedro Woolley 172 67 77 2:07:43.1 9:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Paul Knellwolf Hope 79 70 60 1:57:36.6 9:00/M

2 Dick Driskill Parkdale 173 73 94 2:35:44.8 11:54/M

3 Mel Preedy Ravensdale 140 78 96 3:29:20.3 15:59/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Keith Wood Sultan 156 82 88 2:18:25.0 10:35/M

Male 80 and over

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 to 79
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